
ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:28 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

        

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

        

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

      

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

10-1 100 101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

        

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0 20 40 60 80 100 120 140
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15861
 
 mx: 15130
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 34.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -13039
 
 mx: 16550
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 84.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10801
 
 mx: 8794
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 83.4



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 21/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:39 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-15000
-10000

-5000
0

5000
10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-10000
-5000

0
5000

10000
15000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

20.0 20.2 20.4 20.6 20.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -15861
 
 mx: 15130
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 148.1

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -13039
 
 mx: 16550
 
 µ: -19.7
 
 σ: 230.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6429
 
 mx: 5254
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 99.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 98/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:40 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

10000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-6000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

97.0 97.2 97.4 97.6 97.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -4294
 
 mx: 3810
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 47.9

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -7946
 
 mx: 13248
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 118.8

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6086
 
 mx: 3457
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 90.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 41/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:41 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000
6000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

40.0 40.2 40.4 40.6 40.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3633
 
 mx: 4012
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 46.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4892
 
 mx: 5748
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 93.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10801
 
 mx: 8794
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 118.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 4/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:42 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-10000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

3.0 3.2 3.4 3.6 3.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -3326
 
 mx: 5040
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 50.8

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2993
 
 mx: 3365
 
 µ: -20.2
 
 σ: 91.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -10484
 
 mx: 8751
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 131.2



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 133/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:43 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

132.0 132.2 132.4 132.6 132.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2970
 
 mx: 3594
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 44.7

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -8310
 
 mx: 9043
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 116.6

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -4519
 
 mx: 3639
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 95.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 69/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:44 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-3000
-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-4000

-2000

0

2000

4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-5000

0

5000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

68.0 68.2 68.4 68.6 68.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2874
 
 mx: 3120
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 46.2

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -4159
 
 mx: 5227
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 95.2

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -8784
 
 mx: 7296
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 118.8



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 106/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:45 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-1000

-500

0

500
1000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

105.0 105.2 105.4 105.6 105.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -2487
 
 mx: 2404
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 39.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -6887
 
 mx: 5636
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 111.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -1427
 
 mx: 958
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 84.1



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 86/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:46 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-1000

0

1000

2000

3000

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000
-1000

0
1000
2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-6000
-4000
-2000

0
2000
4000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

85.0 85.2 85.4 85.6 85.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1673
 
 mx: 3070
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 38.0

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2375
 
 mx: 3337
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 86.9

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -6624
 
 mx: 4583
 
 µ: -23.9
 
 σ: 100.6



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 94/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:47 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-1000
-500

0
500

1000
1500

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-2000

-1000

0

1000

2000
3000

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-4000

-2000

0

2000

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

93.0 93.2 93.4 93.6 93.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -1373
 
 mx: 1792
 
 µ: -15.7
 
 σ: 34.6

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -2142
 
 mx: 2876
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 84.3

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -5278
 
 mx: 3802
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 92.5



ELMAVAN  3D WAVEFORMS (Measured data  sampled at 50 kHz) 49808 packets of 144 samples from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000.  Part 82/144
 

 Processed Wed Feb 11 09:38:48 2015 by ELM ver.2012-10-06 from 001__elm20150125_163937__dat00.bin

     

-100

-50

0

50

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

     

-200

-100

0

100

200

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
 Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

-200

-100

0

100

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

T
M

 u
ni

ts
   

.

Power spectra

    

0
10
20
30
40
50
60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

    

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

101 102 103 104

Frequency (Hz)

-20

0

20

40

60

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 0
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

     

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 1
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

0

10

20

30

40

50

P
ow

er
 (

dB
)

81.0 81.2 81.4 81.6 81.8
Time (s) from 2015-01-25T16:39:38.260.000

5

10

15

20

25

C
ha

nn
el

 2
 

 F
re

qu
en

cy
 (

kH
z)

 
 Channel 0
 
 mn: -106
 
 mx: 68
 
 µ: -15.6
 
 σ: 31.5

 
 Channel 1
 
 mn: -219
 
 mx: 212
 
 µ: -20.1
 
 σ: 81.0

 
 Channel 2
 
 mn: -192
 
 mx: 146
 
 µ: -24.0
 
 σ: 81.6


